36 www.birtcherproducts.com • 888-957-8291
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
For military and commercial
applications where harsh envi-
ronments exist. Where retainers
are not mounted to  PC modules
(i.e. SEM-A,B,C,D&E mounted).

340 -A -B -M -L -F
FINISH (SEE FINISH TABLE)
PART NUMBER CODE:
 -6     3.00( 76.20)     1.000(25.40) -         2.000(50.80)    3    3    2
 -7     3.50( 88.90)     1.250(31.75)             -         2.500(63.50)    3    3    2
 -8     4.00(101.60)     1.500(38.10) -         3.000(76.20)    3    3    2
 -9     4.50(114.30)     1.750(44.45) -         3.500(88.90)    3    3    2
-10     5.00(127.00)     2.000(50.80) -         4.000(101.60)    3    3 2
-11     5.50(139.70)     2.250(57.15) -         4.500(114.30)   3    3    2
-12     6.00(152.40)     2.500(63.50) -         5.000(127.00)    3    3    2
-13     6.50(165.10)     2.750(69.85) -         5.500(139.70)    3    3    2
-14     7.00(177.80)     2.000(50.80)      4.000(101.60)    6.000(152.40)    4    4    2
-15     7.50(190.60)     2.250(57.15)      4.250(107.95)    6.500(165.10)    4    4    2
-16     8.00(203.30)     2.250(57.15)      4.750(120.65)    7.000(177.80)    4    4    2
-17     8.50(216.00)     2.500(63.50)      5.000(127.00)    7.500(190.60)    4    4    2
-18     9.00(228.70)     2.500(63.50)      5.500(139.70)    8.000(203.30)    4    4    2
-19     9.50(241.40)     2.750(69.85)      5.750(146.05)    8.500(216.00)    4    4    2
-20    10.00(254.10)    3.000(76.20)      6.000(152.40)    9.000(228.70)    4    4    2
-21    10.50(266.80)    3.250(82.55)  6.250(158.75)    9.500(241.40)    4    4    2
-22    11.00(279.50)    3.250(82.55) 6.750(171.45)   10.000(254.10)    4 4    2
-23    11.50(292.20)    3.500(88.90)     7.000(177.80)   10.500(266.80)    4    4    2
-24    12.00(304.90)    3.500(88.90)     7.500(190.50)   11.000(279.50)    4    4    2
-25    12.50(317.60)    3.750(95.25)     7.750(196.85)   11.500(292.20)    4    4    2
#DASH L A B C TAPPED
NUMBER OF HOLES
RIVET BRAZED
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS TABLE
 R         Rivet Holes (Ø.098 THRU v Ø .179(4.55) X 100°)
 P         Indexing Pins Ø.062(1.57) X .040(1.02)
 (Two pins only)
� MOUNTING METHOD TABLE
 M         Metric Screws M3 X .5
 S         Screws #4-40 UNC-2B
� FINISH TABLE
Code
Letter Finish (see pg.9 for RoHS Compliance)
C Chemical Film per MIL-C-5541, Class 1A, Gold, non RoHS compliant
CC Chemical Film per MIL-C-5541, Class 1A, Clear
EN Electroless Nickel per MIL-C-26074, Class 4, Grade B, Bright
N Nickel Plate per QQ-N-290, Class 1, Grade G, Bright (.0002'')
B Black Anodize per MIL-A-8625, Type II, Class 2, (.00005'' - .0003'')
B3 Hard Black Anodize per MIL-A-8625, Type III, Class 2 (.002'')
B3D Hard Black Anodize with Dry Film Lube per MIL-L46010
Code
Letter Method
Indexing pins (-P) and rivet (-R) parts are
shipped unassembled. Housing is unplated and
unmarked for Indexing Pins (-P) method.
-6 THRU -11 ARE THREE-PIECE, -12 AND UP ARE FIVE-PIECE
Part Number Code example: V340R-175P-10C
Series V340 Wedge-Tainer VME/cPCI, right handed, for .130 - .165
in (3.30-4.19mm) board thickness, indexing pin mounting, 5.00 in
(127mm) long, Chem Film Gold finish.
Part Number Code (See example below)
Series V340 Wedge-Tainer VME/cPCI
   V340 x -x  x -x x
Screw Action